
St. Joseph’s school, NTPC, Kahalgaon 

   Information to the parents/Guardians 

Date: 06/05/2020 

1.The textbook and note books will be available to the Students from 7th may 2020.For the 

NTPC wards the books will be reached to their concerned Bus stops. All the parents/ 

Guardians shall collect the books against cash or card [ATM,Debit Card].Parentsshall not go 

to others bus stops. Be on your concerned places only. Only one person shall come for each 

child with the Students ID card to get the books. please do not overcrowd. 

Date 07/05/2020, 08/05/2020 

Bus Station                                          Time  

1. Durga Sthan            -   B Type                9.00a.m-9.30a.m 

2. Near Durga Sthan   -    B Type-237  9.30a.m-10.00a.m 

3. B-Type-311                -                                    10.00a.m-10.30a.m 

4. C-Type-177                 -                                  10.30a.m-11.00a.m 

5. C-Type-129                -                                   11.00a.m-11.30a.m 

6. C-Type- 69                  -                                    11.30a.m-12.00noon 

7. C-Type-01                   -                                    12.00noon -12.30p.m 

8. D-Type – 29                -                                    12.30p.m-1.00p.m 

9. Stage-II-D Type          -                                     1.00p.m-1.30p.m 

10. Stage II- C Type          -                                     1.30p.m-2.00p.m 

11. Stage II-B Type           -                                     2.00p.m-2.30p.m 

12. Near Little flower School   -                             2.30p.m-3.00p.m 

13. D-47- Near Bhader gate     -                             3.00p.m-3.30p.m 

14. TTS B-Type -259                   -                            3.30p.m-4.00p.m 

15. TTS- Type II-Bus stop          -                            4.00p.m-4.30p.m 

16.Infront of CISF Moorkhatiya gate – CISF Students-4.30p.m-5.00p.m 

 

2.From 9th to 12th May 2020 the books will available for the Students of Moorkhatiya,  

Satkar Chowk and  Kahalgaon Town in your homes. Time 9.00 a.m.  to 4.00 p.m.  [Home 

delivery]. Parents Shall get the books with Cash/ Card [Debit Card] 

      3. For the Students coming from the following places: -  

        Barahat, Firojpur, Nandlalpur, Harchandpur, Meherma, Ishipur etc.. 

       The Books will be available at ‘’PUSTAK KENDRA, BARAHAT’’ From 10th May 2020  

       Onwards. Book Shop Contact NO. 9934080689/ 9931081702  

 



   *Note for the parents: Text books & Note books return facility will not  

be available.  

Approx Amount of books: - Text Book +Note Book 

UKG- Rs. 1791 /-,   CL-I -Rs.3993/-, CL-II- Rs. 4065/-, CL-III-Rs.4689/-, CL-IV – Rs. 

5119/-, CL. V – Rs. 5745/-, CL. VI – Rs. 5536/-. CL. VII – Rs. 5609/-, CL. VIII – Rs. 5880/-

, CL. IX – Rs.6097/-, CL. X – Rs. 6031/- 

4. School fee payment and Parent Login App 

    - All the Parent’s / Guardians are requested to deposit the School Tuition Fee [ as per last 

year 2019-2020]and the Software Fee [ New] for the month of April and May 2020. Since 

the School Fees are the only Source of income to pay the salary to staff, Parents/Guardians 

are requested to do the same [Online Payment] from 12th may 2020. 

  -You already received your ward User ID, Password and School URL -

sjbntpc.campussoft.in to download and open a Mobile App’’campuscare’’ for your parent 

Login as well as for Online Fee payment facility. 

    Please go through another given link on the website for the following instructions for the 

steps to do the same. After opening the App on your Android Mobile, you can do as 

required. 

-Online fee payment facility in App will be available from 12th May 2020 onwards. 

Please do not try to do the fee payment before the given date. 

Suggestion 

If you do online Fee payment, do not repeat the transaction even if it shows unsuccessful 

transaction. In such case you have to wait for few days for the confirmation. If you do more 

than one transaction for a child at a time you are responsible for it. 

St. Joseph’s school, NTPC, Kahalgaon wishes everyone a good health. 

Sr. Ancy Joseph 

Principal 

 

 

 

 


